## LONGSHORE LAKE TENNIS CENTER GUEST POLICY

1. A "Guest" is a player who is neither a Resident of Longshore Lake nor a Non-Resident Member of Longshore Lake.

2. Longshore Lake Resident and/or Non-Resident Members are responsible for the collection of guest fees for the players on their court from this point forward. The Member must provide the Tennis Center with a list of players for each court reservation designating the player by name as member or guest before taking the court. The Member's account will be charged for all guest fees approved by the Board of Directors as listed below.

3. Fifty percent of the players on each court must be Longshore Lake Resident/Non-Resident Members. A list of players for each court reservation must be given to the Tennis Center designating the player by name as member or guest.

4. Nonresident guest fee is \$15.

- 5. Waiver of Guest Fee. Guest fees are waived for the following:
- Visiting guests of Resident Members and Non-Resident Members will have the guest fees waived. The resident must be on the court during the play. Court reservations are recommended through online court reservations.
- All participants in an activity authorized by the Tennis Director such as exhibitions or tennis lessons.
- During reciprocal season (May 1 to October 31) members from clubs that have a reciprocal arrangement with Longshore Lake may play an unlimited number of times for a Guest Fee per visit in the same amount as the present reciprocal fee.

Revised and approved by: TAC on January 10, 2024 Approved by BOD: